Application Form [ADM-00 EN]	Admittance to membership in the WFF
	icle 23 of the World Fudokan Federation Statutes, a 1, in by the competent bodies
Name of organisation:	
Organisation Address:	
City and Country:	
Organisation Registration No:	
Authorized Person:	
(hereinafter referred to as: the <i>National Sports</i> powers, in order to submit the following	Association), in conformity with its legal and statutory
APP	LICATION
FOR ADMISSI	ON TO MEMBERSHIP
IN THE WORLD	FUDOKAN FEDERATION
	meets all the criteria for admission to membership set

forth by the provisions of the article 22 of the World Fudokan Federation Statutes, the competent bodies submit this application for admission to membership in the World Fudokan Federation.

Aside from the application, the *National Sports Association* hereby appends the following documents listed in the article 23, paragraph 2, subparagraphs 1 through 7 of the World Fudokan Federation Statutes:

- 1. The Resolution of the competent bodies of the National Sports Association, relating to the admission to membership in the World Fudokan Federation [ADM-01];
- 2. A certified copy of the Statutes / Articles of Association of the *National Sports Association*;
- 3. A certified copy of the Certificate of Incorporation / Registration of the National Sports Association, in the national register in accordance with law;
- 4. A filled questionnaire with the information about the *National Sports Association*, necessary for its entry in the Register of members of the World Fudokan Federation [ADM-02];
- 5. An affidavit from the competent bodies of the National Sports Association that attests the recognition of jurisdiction of the Court of Arbitration of the World Fudokan Federation in the matter of resolving all disputes ensuing upon the exercise of rights and the fulfillment of obligations entailed by the membership in the World Fudokan Federation [ADM-03];
- 6. A statement of competent bodies of the National Sports Association concerning the acceptance of terms of the Statutes / Articles of Association and Rules and Regulations of the World Fudokan Federation [ADM-04];
- 7. A list of members of the *National Sports Association* [ADM-05].

Upon receipt of the written Approval Notice, the National Sports Association must pay Admission Fee and Annual Membership Fee determined by the appropriate decision, payable to the World Fudokan

rederation not later than 15 days upon receiving the Approval	Notice.
of	AUTHORISED PERSON the National Sports Association
This application is undersigned and sealed with the official stamp of the public or other body (governmental or judicial) competent for certification.	applicant organisation, or certified by a nortary

Secretariat of the World Fudokan Federation WFF Membership Department

Blvd. Zorana Djindjica 123V/6 11070 Beograd - Serbia

RE: Admission to Membership

Application for Admittance to Membership in the WFF Application Form [ADM-00]

Application for admission to membership in the WFF may be submitted by a Fudokan (or a Traditional Karate) *National Sports Association* eligible to become a member of WFF.

In order to be eligible for admission to membership of World Fudokan Federation, National Sports Associations are required to meet the criteria set forth by the provisions of Article 22 of the Statutes of the WFF - Articles of Association.

WFF Membership Department may require additional information to evaluate qualifications for membership. For more information on membership eligibility, contact the WFF Membership Department.

Applications may be submitted at any time. If the application is approved between January 1 and June 30, membership will be predated to January 1 of the same year. Members who join WFF between July 1 and December 31 will enjoy membership through the next calendar year.

Membership status is effective January 1 through December 31. Members will receive an invoice each year when it is time to renew the membership.

Application Directions

Submit the appropriate application form [ADM-00], together with the relevant annexes to the application: [ADM-01], [ADM-02], [ADM-03], [ADM-04], and [ADM-05], with all supporting documents attached.

Application will only be processed if the application is duly completed and signed.

Kindly ensure that you have:

- 1. attach original or certified true copy of Statutes Articles of Association;
- 2. attach original or certified true copy of Certificate of Incorporation;
- 3. attach original or certified true copy of Appointment of the Authorized Person;
- 4. attach notarized copy of Passport of the Authorized Person.

All photocopied documents are to be certified true copies.

Send your original application form and all necessary documents and appropriate fees to:

WFF Membership Department Blvd. Zorana Djindjica 123V/6 11070 Beograd - Serbia

For enquiries, please contact the WFF Membership Department:

Aleksandar Simic, Executive Secretary of the World Fudokan Federation

Phone: +381-60-3374066

Email: simokaratedo@gmail.com